London Business Houses Bridges Relays Wednesday11 June 2025
John O’Shea’s message following this year’s event:

“Thank you for representing the London Civil Service in the London Business Houses Bridges
Relays on the 11 June. | hope that you all enjoyed the event.

Our Women’s Team placed 3" overall out of 33 closing teams but 1% out of 14 LBH teams. Our
mixed Open Team placed 48" overall out of 113 closing teams and 25" out of 80 LHB closing
teams.”

Open Teams (4 to close) Overall LBH
Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets Athletic Club ~ 55:05 1 -
Slaughter & May 55:58 2nd 1st
JP Morgan 59:29 3 2nd
EY 56:33 5t 3
Civil Service 1:08:27 48" 25

(Adam Watkin 14:15, Steve Norris 16:48, Izzy Raynor 17:30, Claire Cameron 19:58)
Closing Teams 113 80

Women’s Teams

Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets AC “A” Team 46:33 1st -
Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets AC “B” Team 47:08 2nd -
Civil Service 49:31 3 1st

(Natasha Sheel 15:07, Emily Antcliffe 15:48, Victoria Carter 18:37)

Morgan Stanley 52:51 gt 2nd
Slaughter & May 53:37 10t 3
Civil Service B Team (Vacant) - - -

Closing
Teams 33 14

Civil Service Men’s Individual Results

Time Overall Place LBH Place Vet Place (40+)
Adam Watkin 14:15 27 17 -
Steve Norris 16:48 174 98 62
Finishers 370 137

Civil Service Women’s Individual Results



Natasha Sheel
Emily Antcliffe
Isabelle Raynor
Victoria Carter
Claire Cameron
Finishers

Well done everyone.
Regards

John

Time

15:07
15:48
17:30
18:37

19:54

Overall Place
3

11

47

80

116

179

LBH Place Vet Place (35+)

2 1
4 3
20 -
38 31
58 43
105 66



