## London Business Houses Bridges Relays Wednesday11 June 2025

John O'Shea's message following this year's event:

Our Women's Team placed  $3^{rd}$  overall out of 33 closing teams but  $1^{st}$  out of 14 LBH teams. Our mixed Open Team placed  $48^{th}$  overall out of 113 closing teams and  $25^{th}$  out of 80 LHB closing teams."

Open Teams (4 to close)					Overa	u	LBH		
Victoria Park Harriers & To	wer Hamlets A	thletic Club	55:0	5	1 <sup>st</sup>		-		
Slaughter & May			55:58	}	2 <sup>nd</sup>		1 <sup>st</sup>		
JP Morgan			59:29		3 <sup>rd</sup>		2 <sup>nd</sup>		
EY			56:33		5 <sup>th</sup>		3 <sup>rd</sup>		
Civil Service			1:08:2	27	48 <sup>th</sup>		25		
(Adam Watkin 14:15, Steve Norris 16:48, Izzy Raynor 17:30, Claire Cameron 19:58)									
Closing Teams					113		80		
Women's Teams									
Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets AC "A" Team				46:33			-		
Victoria Park Harriers & Tower Hamlets AC "B" Team			47:08		2 <sup>nd</sup>		-		
Civil Service			49:3	1	3 <sup>rd</sup>	1	st		
(Natasha Sheel 15:07, Emily Antcliffe 15:48, Victoria Carter 18:37)									
Morgan Stanley			52:51		8 <sup>th</sup>		2 <sup>nd</sup>		
Slaughter & May			53:37	,	10 <sup>th</sup>		3 <sup>rd</sup>		
Civil Service B Team (Vaca	nt)		-		-		-		
Closing Teams			;	33	1	4			
Civil Service Men's Individual Results									
	Time	Overall Place	е	LBH I	Place	Vet Pl	lace (40+)		
Adam Watkin	14:15	27		17		-			
Steve Norris	16:48	174		98		62			

370

137

## **Civil Service Women's Individual Results**

**Finishers** 

<sup>&</sup>quot;Thank you for representing the London Civil Service in the London Business Houses Bridges Relays on the 11 June. I hope that you all enjoyed the event.

	Time	Overall Place	LBH Place	Vet Place (35+)
Natasha Sheel	15:07	3	2	1
Emily Antcliffe	15:48	11	4	3
Isabelle Raynor	17:30	47	20	-
Victoria Carter	18:37	80	38	31
Claire Cameron	19:54	116	58	43
Finishers		179	105	66

Well done everyone.

Regards

John